
1/25/24, 11:24 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10505879 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10505879

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY

Title Printing of Alternative Delivery Mode (ADM) Self-Learning Modules (SLMs) Senior High School
Quarter 1 & 2

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Sibugay

Solicitation
Number:

20240126

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Printing Services

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 2,132,631.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: LIEZEL R. REYES CAPITANEA
Head, BAC SECRETARIAT
Pangi, Ipil, Zamboanga Sibugay
Ipil
Zamboanga Sibugay
Philippines 7001
63-062-3335492
63-926-3765473
bac.zambosibugay@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/01/2024

Last Updated / Time 26/01/2024 15:23 PM

Closing Date / Time 19/02/2024 13:00 PM

Description
 
The DepEd, Schools Division of Zamboanga Sibugay, CID-LRMS Section, through the SUB ARO No. RO-9-SID-23-04-
01-88 intends to apply the sum of Php 2,132,631.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract for Procurement
of Printing of Alternative Delivery Mode (ADM) Self-Learning Modules (SLMs) Senior High School Quarter 1 & 2 SY
2023-2024 in support to blended Learning Modality of the Division of Zamboanga Sibugay. Bids received in excess of
the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Technical specs:
A. SIZE: 8.25" x 10.75" (Portrait)
B. PAPER TYPE: Cover : Foldcote cal. 10 solid white
Inside pages: Uncoated Book Paper, 70 GSM, 80% Brightness, 90% Opacity
C. COLORS:Cover: 4 colors/1 color with 1 side UV coating or better
Inside Pages: 1 Color/ 1 Color (Black only)
D. BINDING: Saddle stitch or better * Binding is per module, regardless of the total number of modules per learning
area

Note: Please see associated component for more details of this project

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1/25/24, 11:24 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10505879 2/2

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

08/02/2024 10:00:00 AM BAC Office, 3rd Floor, DepEd, Division
Office
DepEd, Zamboanga SIbugay
Pangi, Ipil, Zamboanga SIbugay Province

Other Information
Closing/Last Dropping of Bids is on February 19, 2024 @ 12:45noon at the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee

Created by LIEZEL R. REYES CAPITANEA

Date Created 26/01/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

